13

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Grants of Plant Selectors' Rights Notice (No. 3505; Ag. P.V. 3/2, 3/6, 3/18)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that grants of Plant Selectors' Rights have been made by the Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice.

SCHEDULE SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.)

0.1002	(210000 2.)						
Name and Address of Grantee	Denomination	Breeder's Reference	Date of Grant	Term of Grant			
Avenue Nurseries Ltd., Avenue North, Levin, as agent for Dickson Nurseries Ltd., Milecross Road, Newtownards Co. Down, Northern Ireland	Dicjeep	• •	22/5/85	18 years			
venue Nurseries Ltd., Avenue North, Levin, as agent for Dickson Nurseries Ltd., Milecross Road, Newtownards Co. Down, Northern Ireland	Dickerfuffle	• •	22/5/85	18 years			
Avenue Nurseries Ltd., Avenue North, Levin, as agent for M. Tantau, Rosenspezialkulturen, u. Versandgeschaft, Tornescher Weg 13, D-2082 Uetersen, West Germany	Tanlypolo	••	22/5/85	18 years			
Avenue Nurseries Ltd., Avenue North, Levin, as agent for W. Kordes Sohne, 2201 Sparrieshoop, Elmshorn, Holstein, West Germany	Korgund	• •	22/5/85	18 years			
Avenue Nurseries Ltd., Avenue North, Levin, as agent for E. B. LeGrice (Roses) Ltd., North Walsham, Norfolk, England	Leggab		22/5/85	18 years			
Duncan & Davies Ltd., P.O. Box 340, New Plymouth, as agent for Armstrong Nurseries Inc., Ontario, California 91761, U.S.A.	Aroraju		22/5/85	18 years			
Duncan & Davies Ltd., P.O. Box 340, New Plymouth, as agent for Meilland et Cie, 134 Bd Meilland, 06601 Antibes, France	Meicapinal	• •	22/5/85	18 years			
Frank Mason & Son Ltd., P.O. Box 155, Feilding, as agent for Harkness New Roses Ltd., The Rose Gardens, Hitchen, Herts, England	Harmantelle		22/5/85	18 years			
Species: Pea (Pisum sativum L.)							
Pyne, Gould, Guinness Ltd., P.O. Box 112, Christchurch, as agent for Cebeco Handelsraad BV, P.O. Box 182, 3000 AD Rotterdam, The Netherlands	Solara	Cebeco 1114	24/5/85	15 years			
SPECIES COPROSMA (Coprosm	na repens $ imes$ C. as	cerosa)	÷				
S. T. King, 132 Victory Road, Laingholm, Auckland Dated at Lincoln this 28th day of May 1985.	Pacific Fire	Paula	22/5/85	18 years			
	F.	W. WHITMORE	, Registrar of Pl	lant Varieties.			

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals

PURSUANT to section 72 (6) of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the following merger and takeover proposals.

to the tone and merger and takes to proposate.			
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 70 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975	Proposal	Date of Consent	Commission Reference
United Resources Investment Holdings Ltd.	United Resources Investment Holdings Ltd. may acquire up to 100 percent of the issued share capital of Mineral Resources (NZ) Ltd.	28 May 1985	308
Equus Holdings Ltd.	Equus Holdings Ltd. may acquire up to 33.3 percent of the ordinary capital of Brandt Electronics (1975) Ltd.	29 May 1985	328
New Zealand News Ltd.	New Zealand News Ltd. may acquire the publication known as the "Christchurch Shopping and TV Guide" and rights to the name "New Zealand Shop- ping Guides Ltd."	27 May 1985	298
New Zealand Forest Products Ltd.	New Zealand Forest Products Ltd. may acquire 24.9 percent of the shareholding in Watties Industries Ltd.	28 May 1985	346
Cable Price Downer Ltd./Crown Corporation Ltd.	Cable Price Downer Ltd. may acquire up to 50 percent of the share capital in Crown Corporation Ltd. and Crown Corporation Ltd. may acquire up to 50 percent of the share capital in Cable Price Downer Ltd.	28 May 1985	348
Yates Corporation Ltd.	Yates Corporation Ltd. may acquire 2 feedmills from Farm Products (Manawatu) Ltd.	29 May 1985	313

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of June 1985.

R. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.